## No. A. 12031/06/2020-MSSSB GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

## MIZORAM SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD MIZORAM SECRETARIAT, MINECO BUILDING - II, BASEMENT - III & IV MIZORAM: AIZAWL-796001

\*\*\*\*\*

Aizawl, the 02<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board Advertisement (5of 2022-2023) No.A.12011/01/2020-MSSSB dt: 29.03.2023 a Circle Officer post 36 (sawmthum paruk) Social Welfare & Tribal Affairs hnuaia mi lak tur chungchanga zawhna kan dawn angin, he Circle Officer post 36 lak tur hi Co-Terminus Basis a ni tih kan in hriattir a ni.

Sd/- DAVID LALLAWMKIMA FANAI
Secretary -cum- Controller of Examination
Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board
Mizoram: Aizawl.

Memo No. A. 12031/06/2020-MSSSB: Copy to: Aizawl, the Dt: 02<sup>nd</sup> May, 2023

ору ю.

- 1. Sr. P.A to Chairman, Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board.
- 2. P.A to Member, Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board.
- 3. Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, DP&AR(GSW) for information.
- 4. Website Manager, MSSSB for uploading to departmental website.
- 5. Guard File.

Secretary -cum- Controller of Examination
Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board

Mizoram: Aizawl.